



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

INFECTIOUS DISEASE ASSOCIATES, :
P.A., :
 :
 :
 :
 Defendant Below, : No. 62 - 2016
 Appellee. :
 :
 : On Appeal from the Superior
 v. : Court of the State of Delaware
 :
 :
 JOHN DOE, : C. A. No.: N13C-12-218
 :
 :
 Plaintiff Below, :
 Appellee. :

YOU ARE IN POSSESSION OF A DOCUMENT FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF DELAWARE THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND FILED UNDER SEAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations.....	ii
Nature of Proceedings.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	4
Statement of Facts.....	5
Argument.....	9
I. The trial court correctly ruled that Plaintiff presented ample evidence of disclosure, physical manifestation of mental distress and testimony causally linking Plaintiff's injuries to Defendant's conduct and as a matter of law, Defendant's Motion should be denied.....	9
A. Question Presented.....	9
B. Scope of Review.....	9
C. Merits of Argument.....	10
II. The trial court did not err when it denied cross Examination of Plaintiff's use of certain drugs.....	18
A. Question Presented.....	18
B. Scope of Review.....	18
C. Merits of Argument.....	18
III. The trial court did not abuse its discretion by permitting Plaintiff to use the determination by the Delaware Department of Labor that Plaintiff was entitled to unemployment for purpose of impeachment.....	20

TABLE OF CONTENTS CONTINUED

	Page
A. Question Presented.....	20
B. Scope of Review.....	20
C. Merits of Argument.....	20
Conclusion.....	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Burge v. Reiss</i> , 210 WL 825081 (Del. Super. October 29, 2010).....	16
<i>Binaird v. State</i> , 967 A.2d 1256 (Del. 2009).....	19
<i>Cummings v. Pinder</i> , 574 A.2d 843 (Del. 1990).....	17
<i>Delaware Elec. Co-op, Inc. v. Duphily</i> , 703 A.2d 1202 (Del. Supr. 1997).....	12
<i>Devaney v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 679 A.2d 71 (Del. Supr. 1996)....	14
<i>Doe v. Widley</i> , 2012 WL 1408879.....	15
<i>Ebersole v. Lowengrub</i> , 180 A.2d 467 (Del. 1962).....	16
<i>Exxon Mobil v. Ford</i> , 40 A.3d 514 (Md. App. 2012).....	14
<i>Freedman vs. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 564 A.2d 691 (Del. 1989).....	11
<i>Harmon v. State</i> , 2010 Del. Super. LEXIS 571 (Del. Super. Ct. Dec. 21, 2010).....	21
<i>Hicks v. State</i> , 913 A.2d 1189 (Del. 2006).....	19
<i>Jackson v. Aglio</i> , 2014 WL 1760316 (Del. Super. Apr. 11, 2014).....	22
<i>Kent Gen. Hosp., Inc. v. Harrison</i> , 1997 WL 33471241 (Del. Court of Com. Pl. 1997).....	21
<i>Manna v. State</i> , 945 A.2d 1149 (Del. 2008).....	18, 20
<i>McCarthy v. Mayor of Wilmington</i> , 100 A.2d 739 (Del. 1953).....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

	Page(s)
<i>Midcap v. Sears Roebuck & Co.</i> , 2004 Del. Super. LEXIS 218 (Del. Super. Ct. May 26, 2004).....	9
<i>Pipher v. Parsell</i> , 930 A.2d 890 (Del. Supr. 2007).....	12, 16
<i>Snowden v. State</i> , 672 A.2d 1017 (Del. 1996).....	19
<i>Teague v. Kent General Hosp.</i> , 89 A.2d 3 rd 42 (Del. 2008).....	9
<i>Testrom Inc. v. Savla</i> , 2006 Del. Super. LEXIS 323.....	15
<i>Treival v. Sabo</i> , 714 A.2d 742 (Del. 1998).....	12
<i>United States v. Westinghouse Elec. Corp.</i> , 638 F.2d 570 (3 rd Cir. 1980).....	17
<i>Weber v. State</i> , 457 A.2d 674 (Del. 1983).....	19
<i>Wilmington Trust Company v. Conner</i> , 415 A.2d 773 (Del. 1980).....	21
<i>Wooten v. Kiger</i> , Del. Supr., 226 A.2d 238 (1967).....	11
 Rules:	
Delaware Uniform Rules of Evidence 401.....	19
Delaware Uniform Rules of Evidence 402.....	19
Delaware Uniform Rules of Evidence 403.....	19
